
 

APPENDIX – A 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

CNMC/7, SAT/FIT/12 and SAT 22, in Paris, France                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
                    CNMC/7, SAT/FIT/12 and SAT22   

 

N° 
STATE/ETAT 

ORGANIZATION  
NAME/NOM FONCTION ADDRESS/ADRESSE TELEPHONE 

 

E-MAIL 

1.  ANGOLA/INAVIC Joao Ivano Manuel Pinto Engineer telecommunication 
Street Mighel de Melo n°96, 6th 
Floor 

0244923485286 
joaoivano23@hotmail.com  
joao.pinto@inavic.gv.ao  

2.  ANGOLA/ENANA-EP Antonio Borges Pereira CNS specialist Luanda, Angola +244912864187 borgesabp@gmail.com  

3.  
ARGENTINA (MINISTRY 
OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS 
AND WORSHIP) 

Agustin Alejandro Cardenes Embassy Secretary 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 
Workship, Esmeralda 1212, 
Buenos, Aires, Argentina 

+541148197431 aqd@mrecic.gov.ar  

4.  BELGIUM/FAA Kevin Haggerty 
Senior International Air Traffic 
Representative 

27 BLVP du Réquevt, Bussels, 
Belgium 

+32479976925 kevin.haggerty@faa.gov  

5.  BRAZIL Carlos Paes  DECEA   

6.  BRAZIL 
Marcelo Moreira de 
Andrade 

 DECEA 
+55 8121298089 
+ 55 81999004425 

Marcelom.2502@gmail.com 
andradrmma@fab.mil.br 

7.  
 
CABO VERDE-CAA 
 

Alberto SILVA  Head of Air Navigation  
AV.do Aeroporto, CP 371, 
Praia-Cabo Verde 

 
+2389718255  

albertos@acivil.gov.cv  

8.  
 
CABO VERDE-CAA 
 

Sabino Andre GALVAO 
BAPTISTA 

Air Navigation Inspector-CNS 
AV.do Aeroporto, CP 371, 
Praia-Cabo Verde 

 
+2389912807 
 

sabino.baptista@acivil.gov.cv  

9.  
 
CABO VERDE-CAA 
 

Solange VARELA Air Navigation Inspector 
AV.do Aeroporto, CP 371, 
Praia-Cabo Verde 

 
+238 9957568 

 
solange.varela@acivil.gov.cv   
 

10.  FRANCE (DSNA) Eric Lieutaud Head of International Cooperation 
50, Rue Henri Farman, 75015, 
Paris, France 

+33612255877 Eric.lieutaud@aviation-civile.gouv.fr  

mailto:Joaoivano23@hotmail.com
mailto:Joao.pinto@inavic.gv.ao
mailto:borgesabp@gmail.com
mailto:aqd@mrecic.gov.ar
mailto:Kevin.haggerty@faa.gov
mailto:Marcelom.2502@gmail.com
mailto:albertos@acivil.gov.cv
mailto:solange.varela@acivil.gov.cv
mailto:Eric.lieutaud@aviation-civile.gouv.fr


11.  FRANCE (DSNA) Philippe Morio 
Chef de pôle ATM et SI 
Head of ATM and IT Office 
 

50, Rue Henri Farman, 75015, 
Paris, France 

 
Philippe.morio@aviation-
civile.gouv.fr 

12.  FRANCE (DSNA) Pascal Senard 
Conseiller auprès du DSNA  
pour l'Outre-Mer  

50, Rue Henri Farman, 75015, 
Paris, France 

+33 1.58.09.41.28 
+33 6.11.79.43.00 

pascal.senard@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 
 

13.  
FRENCH (WEST IINDIES 
&GUYANA) 

Jerome Journet Director Air Traffic Services 
Aeroport Martinique 97232 le 
Lamentin, Fort de 
France/Antille/France 

+596 596422487 
Jerome.journet@ aviation-civle.gouv.fr 
 

14.  
FRENCH (WEST IINDIES 
&GUYANA) 

Jean Michel Pubellier Deputy Director 
Aeroport Martinique 97232 le 
Lamentin, Fort de 
France/Antille/France 

+ 596 696936072 
Jean-michel.pubellier@aviation-
civle.gouv.fr 

15.  
FRENCH (WEST IINDIES 
&GUYANA) 

Jean-Jacques Deschamps 
Head of Technical Service-
DSNA- Antille/Guiana 

Aeroport Martinique 97232 le 
Lamentin, Fort de 
France/Antille/France 

+596596961107 
Jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-
civile-gouv.fr  

16.  
FRENCH (WEST IINDIES 
&GUYANA) 

Michel Areno  Chief Cayenne ACC 
Aerodrome de cayenne felix 
eboue  97351 MATOURY 

+594 694455617 Michel.areno@ aviation-civle.gouv.fr 

17.  
FRENCH (WEST IINDIES 
&GUYANA) 

Guillaume Robert Cayenne ATC Manager 
Aerodrome de cayenne felix 
eboue 97351 MATOURY 

+594 694 916363 
Guillaume.robert@ aviation-
civle.gouv.fr 

18.  
FRENCH (WEST IINDIES 
&GUYANA) 

Jean François Corlosquet Cayenne Technical Engineer 
Aerodrome de cayenne felix 
eboue  97351 MATOURY 

 
Jean-francois.corlosquet@ aviation-
civle.gouv.fr 

19.  GHANA/CAA Koffi Kpodji Manager 
Ghana CAA, P.M.B, Airport-
Accra-Ghana 

+233 0302773283 
+233 177481481 

Kofi646464@gmail.com  

20.  GHANA/CAA Joyce Asante 
Manager Aeronautical 
Surveillance Systems 

Ghana CAA, P.M.B, Airport-
Accra-Ghana 

(+233) 244886813 
naanajoyce@yahoo.com  
jasante@gcaa.com  

21.  GHANA/CAA Charles Kraikue Director ATS 
Ghana CAA, P.M.B, Airport-
Accra-Ghana 

(+233) 501315637 
+233 208126830 

ckraikue@gcaa.com.gh 

22.  GHANA/CAA Albert Kwame Degollo Manager 
Ghana CAA, P.M.B, Airport-
Accra-Ghana 

+2330302776171 akdegollo@gmail.com  

23.  GUINEE/ANA Sekou Diakité 
Chef Division Navigation 
Aérienne  

Agence de la Navigation 
Aérienne Guinée Conakry, 
Transversal II Aéroport Gbesia 

+224656888104 
+224622320035 

diakisekou@yahoo.fr 

24.  PORTUGAL Luis Rodrigues Engineer 

Navegaçao Aerea de Portugal-
Nav Epe, Rua C, Edif, 118, 
Aeroporto de Lisboa, 1700-007, 
Lisboa, Portugal 

+351218553562 
+351218553574  

Luis.rodrigues@nav.pt  

25.  PORTUGAL Nuno Simoes 
Head of Strategy & External 
Affairs 

Navegaçao Aerea de Portugal-
Nav Epe, Rua C, Edif, 118, 

+351218553562 Nuno.simoes@nav.pt  

mailto:pascal.senard@aviation-civile.gouv.fr
mailto:Jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-civile-gouv.fr
mailto:Jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-civile-gouv.fr
mailto:Kofi646464@gmail.com
mailto:naanajoyce@yahoo.com
mailto:jasante@gcaa.com
mailto:ckraikue@gcaa.com.gh
mailto:akdegollo@gmail.com
mailto:Luis.rodrigues@nav.pt
mailto:Nuno.simoes@nav.pt


Aeroporto de Lisboa, 1700-007, 
Lisboa, Portugal 

26.  SENEGAL Papa Dibocor Sene 
Directeur de la Navigation 
Aérienne 

ANACIM, Aeroport International 
Leopold Sédar Senghor, PB 
8184 Dakar Yoff, Sénégal 

(+221) 33656000 
dibocor.sene@anacim.sn        
spdibocor@yahoo.int 

27.  TRINIDAD&TOBAGO Veronica Ramoath MS Caroni North Bank Road, Piarlo 
(+868) 669-4806 
 

vramdath@caa.gov.tt 

 

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 

28.  AERONAV INC Damien Salanson Projects Director / Paris 
926,  Rue Selkirk, Pointe Claire, 
Québec, Canada 

+33 (0)658804095 dsalanson@aeronavgroup.com  

29.  

 
ATNS 
 

Simon Swane Manager ATM Planning 

ATNS, Eastgate, Office Park, 
Block C South Boulevard Road, 
Bruma 2198, Johannesburg, 
South Africa 

+27116071253 
+27718833256 

simonz@atns.co.za  

30.  

 
ATNS 
 
 

Martin Cooper Manager-ACC Control-FAOR 

ATNS, Eastgate, Office Park, 
Block C South Boulevard Road, 
Bruma 2198, Johannesburg, 
South Africa 

+27795008871 martinc@atns.co.za  

31.  

 
ATNS Sibusison Welcome 

Nkabinde 
Manager-Air Traffic Services-
FAOR 

ATNS, Eastgate, Office Park, 
Block C South Boulevard Road, 
Bruma 2198, Johannesburg, 
South Africa 

+27837068406 sibusison@atns.co.za  

32.  

ATNS 
 

Nokuthula Phakathi CNS Planning 

ATNS, Eastgate, Office Park, 
Block C South Boulevard Road, 
Bruma 2198, Johannesburg, 
South Africa 

+270116071230 nokuthulap@atns.co.za  

33.  AIREON 
Ana Maria Persiani Regional Director,  

America&Caribbean 
1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 
1150, McLean, Virginia, USA 

 
+1 480 4275458 

 
ana.persiani@aireon.com  

34.  ASECNA 
Mbayang Ndiaye Gueye Chef Département Exploitation 

Télécom 
ASECNA DNAT  Dakar Sénégal, 
Dakar, Yoff,  B.P. 3144, 

+221338695713/ 
221777403582 

gueyemba@asecna.org; 
mbayanggueye@hotmail.fr  

35.  ASECNA Rahmi Toure Arouna Responsable CNS/MET 

32, Avenue Jean Jaurès 51680 
SG B.P. 3144, Dakar, Sénégal,  
ASECNA Direction Générale BP 
8132 Dakar 

 
+221 773334522 
 

 
arounarah@asecna.org  

36.  ASECNA Alain Gérard Ngoma-Mby Sénior ATM Officer 
32, Avenue Jean Jaurès 51680 
SG B.P. 3144, Dakar, Sénégal,  

+221772085616 
+221338695722 

ngoma-mbyala@asecna.org  

mailto:dibocor.sene@anacim.sn
mailto:dibocor.sene@anacim.sn
mailto:vramdath@caa.gov.tt
mailto:dsalanson@aeronavgroup.com
mailto:simonz@atns.co.za
mailto:martinc@atns.co.za
mailto:sibusison@atns.co.za
mailto:nokuthulap@atns.co.za
mailto:Ana.persiani@aireon.com
mailto:gueyemba@asecna.org
mailto:mbayanggueye@hotmail.fr
mailto:arounarah@asecna.org
mailto:Ngoma-mbyala@asecna.org


ASECNA Direction Générale BP 
8132 Dakar 

37.  ASECNA Diaga Basse Dakar ACC Manager 

32, Avenue Jean Jaurès 51680 
SG B.P. 3144, Dakar, Sénégal,  
ASECNA Direction Générale BP 
8132 Dakar 

+221774429504 bassedia@asecna.org  

38.  ASECNA Djia Fernande Jocelyne Abidjan ACC Manager 
15 BP 918 Abidjan 15, Cote 
d’Ivoire 

+22521215858 
+22578113088 

abyjoc@asecna.org  

39.  ASECNA Seydou Ba 
Chargé Maintenance IRE et 
Informatique 

 
 

 
basey@asecna.org  

40.  ASECNA Ismaila Diaw Chief ATC OPS unit  
Cité Batterie Bat.A/1 Aéroport 
L.S.Senghor 

+221 77 640 99 27  
ismailadiaw1962@yahoo.fr 
diawism@asecna.org 

41.  ASA Rui Manuel Teresa Jesus Head of the CNS Service 
ASA, SA. Aeroportos e 
Segurança Aérea, Amilcar 
Cabral International Airport 

+2382419209 
+2382413336 

rjesus@asa.cv   

42.  ASA José Da Luz Barbosa Head of ATS Operations 
ASA, SA. Aeroportos e 
Segurança Aérea, Amilcar 
Cabral International Airport 

+238249200 
+2389917855 

jose.barbosa@asa.cv  

43.  ENGIE INEO Benoit Pinaudier Technical Manager-USAT 
23, Rue Général Valérie André, 
Vélizy Villacoublay, France 

+33 (0)683299204 Benoit.pinaudier@engie.com 

44.  ENAIRE (SPAIN) Eduardo Ortuno    ejortuno@enaire.es 

45.  IATA Josia Backobi 
Regional Manager Safety and 
Flight Operations 

88, Stella Street Sandown 
Mews, Johannesburg, South 
Africa 

+27827467415 backobij@iata.org  

46.  IATA Tanja Grobotek Regional Director Africa 
Johannesburg, South Africa 

+27716071450 grobotekt@iata.org  

47.  SATMA (SPAIN) Antonio Arias    aariasf@enaire.es 

48.  

ICAO/WACAF 

Albert TAYLOR Regional Officer ATM / SAR 
P.O.BOX 38050, LLS Airport 
Dakar Sénégal 

+ 221338692413  ataylor@icao.int 

49.  
Francois Xavier 
Salambanga 

Regional Officer CNS WACAF Office, Dakar +221338692415 fsalambanga@icao.int 

50.  ICAO/LIMA Onofrio Smarelli Regional Officer CNS  ICAO Lima Office, Perou  osmarrelli@icao.int 

51.  ICAO EURNAT Sven Halle RO ANS/ATM ICAO Paris office +33 146418524 shalle@paris.icao.int 
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52.  IATA Jeff Miller  Assistant Director IATA Montreal +3056070577 miller@iata.org 

53.  SITA Agnes ROEGEL 
Senior commercial manager 
ATC 

112 av Charles de gaulle 92522 
Neuilly sur seine 

+33 146411479 Agnes.roegal@sitaonair.aero 

54.  SITA Corinne LEFRBVRE 
Senior commercial manager 
ATC 

112 av Charles de gaulle 92522 
Neuilly sur seine 

 Corinne.lefebvre@sitaonair.aero 

55. 5
4 

FAA 
Kevin P. Haggerty 

 

Deputy Director 
Air Traffic Operations Oversight 
(AOV) 

800 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20591 

+1 202-267-8093 
+1 202-760-1277  
 

kevin.haggerty@faa.gov 
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